

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST
PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	179,380.00	-10.80 %	160,000.00	-19,380.00	308,000.00	71.70 %	310,000.00	72.82 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,000.00	-33.33 %	2,000.00	-1,000.00	7,500.00	150.00 %	5,000.00	66.67 %
3	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 68.0000	L.F.	44.0000 2,992.00	-72.73 % -2,176.00	12.0000 816.00	-2,176.00	20.0000 1,360.00	-54.55 % -1,632.00	15.0000 1,020.00	-65.91 % -1,972.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 3321.0000	L.F.	0.8000 2,656.80	25.00 % 664.20	1.0000 3,321.00	664.20	0.5000 1,660.50	-37.50 % -996.30	0.5000 1,660.50	-37.50 % -996.30
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 7.0000	EACH	154.0000 1,078.00	-35.06 % -378.00	100.0000 700.00	-378.00	75.0000 525.00	-51.30 % -553.00	75.0000 525.00	-51.30 % -553.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 2.1600	HUND	241.0000 520.56	-8.71 % -45.36	220.0000 475.20	-45.36	200.0000 432.00	-17.01 % -88.56	200.0000 432.00	-17.01 % -88.56
7	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 33.0000	L.F.	18.0000 594.00	-61.11 % -363.00	7.0000 231.00	-363.00	20.0000 660.00	11.11 % 66.00	25.0000 825.00	38.89 % 231.00
8	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING										
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 35.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 700.00	1,150.00 % 8,050.00	250.0000 8,750.00	8,050.00	365.0000 12,775.00	1,725.00 % 12,075.00	200.0000 7,000.00	900.00 % 6,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST
PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2050.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 36,900.00	30.0000 61,500.00	66.67 % 24,600.00	44.8000 91,840.00	148.89 % 54,940.00	27.0000 55,350.00	50.00 % 18,450.00
SURFACING									
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 472.0000	TON	28.0000 13,216.00	55.0000 25,960.00	96.43 % 12,744.00	74.0000 34,928.00	164.29 % 21,712.00	40.0000 18,880.00	42.86 % 5,664.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	CRACK SEALING	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 36119.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 126,416.50	2.0000 72,238.00	-42.86 % -54,178.50	2.7500 99,327.25	-21.43 % -27,089.25	3.5000 126,416.50	0.00 % 0.00
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 810.0000	TON	122.0000 98,820.00	105.0000 85,050.00	-13.93 % -13,770.00	127.0000 102,870.00	4.10 % 4,050.00	90.0000 72,900.00	-26.23 % -25,920.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 4060.0000	TON	82.0000 332,920.00	79.0000 320,740.00	-3.66 % -12,180.00	84.8000 344,288.00	3.41 % 11,368.00	75.0000 304,500.00	-8.54 % -28,420.00
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		13,000.00	13,000.00	0.00 %	13,000.00	0.00 %	13,000.00	0.00 %
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		8,635.00	8,635.00	0.00 %	8,635.00	0.00 %	8,635.00	0.00 %
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,013.00	9,013.00	0.00 %	9,013.00	0.00 %	9,013.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 PACIFIC WA 980472103 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	119.0000	L.F.	22.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	172.73 %	60.0000	172.73 %	3.0000	-86.36 %
			2,618.00	3,927.00	6,545.00	4,522.00	7,140.00	4,522.00	357.00	-2,261.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD									
	23.0000	DAY	145.0000	-44.83 %	80.0000	-31.03 %	100.0000	-31.03 %	10.0000	-93.10 %
			3,335.00	-1,495.00	1,840.00	-1,035.00	2,300.00	-1,035.00	230.00	-3,105.00
21	INLET PROTECTION									
	105.0000	EACH	93.0000	-46.24 %	50.0000	-13.98 %	80.0000	-13.98 %	79.0000	-15.05 %
			9,765.00	-4,515.00	5,250.00	-1,365.00	8,400.00	-1,365.00	8,295.00	-1,470.00
22	STREET CLEANING									
	250.0000	HR	98.0000	17.35 %	115.0000	27.55 %	125.0000	27.55 %	130.0000	32.65 %
			24,500.00	4,250.00	28,750.00	6,750.00	31,250.00	6,750.00	32,500.00	8,000.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %
24	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION									
	52.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	650.00 %	60.0000	525.00 %	50.0000	525.00 %	50.0000	525.00 %
			416.00	2,704.00	3,120.00	2,184.00	2,600.00	2,184.00	2,600.00	2,184.00
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	22.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-92.00 %
			550.00	-330.00	220.00	-330.00	220.00	-330.00	44.00	-506.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE									
	356.0000	L.F.	16.0000	-68.75 %	5.0000	-62.50 %	6.0000	-62.50 %	4.3000	-73.13 %
			5,696.00	-3,916.00	1,780.00	-3,560.00	2,136.00	-3,560.00	1,530.80	-4,165.20
27	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	52.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	77.78 %	32.0000	66.67 %	30.0000	66.67 %	10.0000	-44.44 %
			936.00	1,664.00	1,664.00	624.00	1,560.00	624.00	520.00	-416.00

PS&E JOB NO :14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO :008583 REGION NO :1
 VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# :XL4303
 HWY :SR 164,410
 TITLE :SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) :KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 PACIFIC WA 980472103 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	2023.0000	L.F.	18.0000	18.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	150.00 %	
			36,414.00	36,414.00	0.00	30,345.00	-6,069.00	91,035.00	54,621.00	
29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	1613.0000	L.F.	17.0000	13.0000	-23.53 %	12.1500	-28.53 %	40.0000	135.29 %	
			27,421.00	20,969.00	-6,452.00	19,597.95	-7,823.05	64,520.00	37,099.00	
30	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB									
	173.0000	L.F.	23.0000	28.0000	21.74 %	21.0000	-8.70 %	21.0000	-8.70 %	
			3,979.00	4,844.00	865.00	3,633.00	-346.00	3,633.00	-346.00	
31	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,200.0000	-37.14 %	11,000.0000	214.29 %	8,000.0000	128.57 %	
			7,000.00	4,400.00	-2,600.00	22,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	9,000.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	103.0000	HR	65.0000	40.0000	-38.46 %	56.0000	-13.85 %	50.0000	-23.08 %	
			6,695.00	4,120.00	-2,575.00	5,768.00	-927.00	5,150.00	-1,545.00	
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
34	PAINT LINE									
	7866.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2000	-60.00 %	0.2000	-60.00 %	0.2000	-60.00 %	
			3,933.00	1,573.20	-2,359.80	1,573.20	-2,359.80	1,573.20	-2,359.80	
35	PLASTIC LINE									
	21795.0000	L.F.	1.6300	1.0000	-38.65 %	1.3000	-20.25 %	1.3000	-20.25 %	
			35,525.85	21,795.00	-13,730.85	28,333.50	-7,192.35	28,333.50	-7,192.35	
36	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	1235.0000	L.F.	3.8000	1.5000	-60.53 %	1.5000	-60.53 %	1.5000	-60.53 %	
			4,693.00	1,852.50	-2,840.50	1,852.50	-2,840.50	1,852.50	-2,840.50	
37	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	1202.0000	L.F.	2.4000	2.0000	-16.67 %	2.0000	-16.67 %	2.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,884.80	2,404.00	-480.80	2,404.00	-480.80	2,404.00	-480.80	
38	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	1480.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			8,880.00	7,400.00	-1,480.00	7,400.00	-1,480.00	7,400.00	-1,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 PACIFIC WA 980472103 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
39	PLASTIC STOP LINE 562.0000	L.F.	8.7000 4,889.40	8.0000 4,496.00	-8.05 % -393.40	8.0000 4,496.00	-8.05 % -393.40	8.0000 4,496.00	-8.05 % -393.40	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 41.0000	EACH	152.0000 6,232.00	125.0000 5,125.00	-17.76 % -1,107.00	125.0000 5,125.00	-17.76 % -1,107.00	125.0000 5,125.00	-17.76 % -1,107.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	88.0000 704.00	60.0000 480.00	-31.82 % -224.00	55.0000 440.00	-37.50 % -264.00	55.0000 440.00	-37.50 % -264.00	
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.1700	HUND	905.0000 1,963.85	300.0000 651.00	-66.85 % -1,312.85	300.0000 651.00	-66.85 % -1,312.85	300.0000 651.00	-66.85 % -1,312.85	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 44646.0000	L.F.	0.3500 15,626.10	0.1000 4,464.60	-71.43 % -11,161.50	0.1000 4,464.60	-71.43 % -11,161.50	0.1000 4,464.60	-71.43 % -11,161.50	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	23,600.00	15,000.00	-36.44 % -8,600.00	12,000.00	-49.15 % -11,600.00	25,000.00	5.93 % 1,400.00	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 136 L.S.		92,497.00	80,000.00	-13.51 % -12,497.00	81,000.00	-12.43 % -11,497.00	80,000.00	-13.51 % -12,497.00	
46	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 137 L.S.		7,182.00	11,000.00	53.16 % 3,818.00	5,000.00	-30.38 % -2,182.00	10,000.00	39.24 % 2,818.00	
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4970 L.S.		9,644.00	11,000.00	14.06 % 1,356.00	5,000.00	-48.15 % -4,644.00	10,000.00	3.69 % 356.00	
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3012 L.S.		4,898.00	11,000.00	124.58 % 6,102.00	4,000.00	-18.33 % -898.00	10,000.00	104.16 % 5,102.00	
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 136 L.S.		68,874.00	88,000.00	27.77 % 19,126.00	58,000.00	-15.79 % -10,874.00	85,000.00	23.41 % 16,126.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST
PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 137	L.S.			142.17 %			-19.28 %		142.17 %
			6,194.00	15,000.00	8,806.00	5,000.00	-1,194.00	15,000.00	8,806.00	
51	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4970	L.S.			5.68 %			-8.41 %		5.68 %
			14,194.00	15,000.00	806.00	13,000.00	-1,194.00	15,000.00	806.00	
52	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3012	L.S.			2,303.85 %			1,342.31 %		2,303.85 %
			208.00	5,000.00	4,792.00	3,000.00	2,792.00	5,000.00	4,792.00	
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 5598	L.S.			17.07 %			8.78 %		13.17 %
			205,000.00	240,000.00	35,000.00	223,000.00	18,000.00	232,000.00	27,000.00	
54	DIRECTIONAL BORING									
	1200.0000	L.F.	48.0000	57.0000	18.75 %	52.0000	8.33 %	57.0000	18.75 %	
			57,600.00	68,400.00	10,800.00	62,400.00	4,800.00	68,400.00	10,800.00	
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	34.0000	HR	4.3500	25.0000	474.71 %	10.0000	129.89 %	5.0000	14.94 %	
			147.90	850.00	702.10	340.00	192.10	170.00	22.10	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	4260.0000	HR	3.2500	6.0000	84.62 %	8.2500	153.85 %	3.0000	-7.69 %	
			13,845.00	25,560.00	11,715.00	35,145.00	21,300.00	12,780.00	-1,065.00	
57	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			7.30 %			155.17 %		-73.83 %
			38,210.00	41,000.00	2,790.00	97,500.00	59,290.00	10,000.00	-28,210.00	
58	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	416.0000	HR	71.0000	52.0000	-26.76 %	56.0000	-21.13 %	50.0000	-29.58 %	
			29,536.00	21,632.00	-7,904.00	23,296.00	-6,240.00	20,800.00	-8,736.00	
59	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	3880.0000	HR	49.0000	54.0000	10.20 %	61.0000	24.49 %	50.0000	2.04 %	
			190,120.00	209,520.00	19,400.00	236,680.00	46,560.00	194,000.00	3,880.00	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			-7.69 %			6.15 %		-7.69 %
			65,000.00	60,000.00	-5,000.00	69,000.00	4,000.00	60,000.00	-5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 PACIFIC WA 980472103 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 648.0000	S.F.	23.0000 14,904.00	20.0000 12,960.00	-13.04 % -1,944.00	27.5000 17,820.00	19.57 % 2,916.00	20.0000 12,960.00	-13.04 % -1,944.00	
62	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		35,000.00	6,000.00	-82.86 % -29,000.00	10,000.00	-71.43 % -25,000.00	5,000.00	-85.71 % -30,000.00	
63	PAINTED CROSSHATCH MARKING 473.0000	L.F.	0.2400 113.52	2.0000 946.00	733.33 % 832.48	1.2000 567.60	400.00 % 454.08	1.2000 567.60	400.00 % 454.08	
64	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 46.0000	L.F.	100.0000 4,600.00	26.0000 1,196.00	-74.00 % -3,404.00	26.0000 1,196.00	-74.00 % -3,404.00	26.0000 1,196.00	-74.00 % -3,404.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
65	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		7,500.00	14,500.00	93.33 % 7,000.00	15,000.00	100.00 % 7,500.00	10,000.00	33.33 % 2,500.00	
67	BOLLARD TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	700.0000 700.00	350.0000 350.00	-50.00 % -350.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	42.86 % 300.00	350.0000 350.00	-50.00 % -350.00	
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 413.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 20,650.00	55.0000 22,715.00	10.00 % 2,065.00	26.8000 11,068.40	-46.40 % -9,581.60	55.0000 22,715.00	10.00 % 2,065.00	
69	ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 46.0000	S.Y.	90.0000 4,140.00	40.0000 1,840.00	-55.56 % -2,300.00	50.0000 2,300.00	-44.44 % -1,840.00	50.0000 2,300.00	-44.44 % -1,840.00	
70	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 14.0000	EACH	1,370.0000 19,180.00	1,500.0000 21,000.00	9.49 % 1,820.00	625.0000 8,750.00	-54.38 % -10,430.00	2,150.0000 30,100.00	56.93 % 10,920.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST
PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
71	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MOD.									
	17.0000	EACH	1,630.0000	1,650.0000	1.23 %	625.0000	-61.66 %	2,150.0000	31.90 %	
			27,710.00	28,050.00	340.00	10,625.00	-17,085.00	36,550.00	8,840.00	
72	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B									
	4.0000	EACH	1,120.0000	900.0000	-19.64 %	625.0000	-44.20 %	2,150.0000	91.96 %	
			4,480.00	3,600.00	-880.00	2,500.00	-1,980.00	8,600.00	4,120.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B MOD.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,330.0000	2,600.0000	95.49 %	625.0000	-53.01 %	2,150.0000	61.65 %	
			2,660.00	5,200.00	2,540.00	1,250.00	-1,410.00	4,300.00	1,640.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION									
	2.0000	EACH	1,830.0000	1,900.0000	3.83 %	750.0000	-59.02 %	2,250.0000	22.95 %	
			3,660.00	3,800.00	140.00	1,500.00	-2,160.00	4,500.00	840.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION MOD.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,985.0000	2,900.0000	46.10 %	750.0000	-62.22 %	2,250.0000	13.35 %	
			1,985.00	2,900.00	915.00	750.00	-1,235.00	2,250.00	265.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A									
	10.0000	EACH	1,150.0000	1,300.0000	13.04 %	515.0000	-55.22 %	2,100.0000	82.61 %	
			11,500.00	13,000.00	1,500.00	5,150.00	-6,350.00	21,000.00	9,500.00	
77	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A MOD.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,980.0000	2,000.0000	1.01 %	515.0000	-73.99 %	2,100.0000	6.06 %	
			3,960.00	4,000.00	40.00	1,030.00	-2,930.00	4,200.00	240.00	
78	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B MOD.									
	17.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %	515.0000	-57.08 %	2,100.0000	75.00 %	
			20,400.00	18,700.00	-1,700.00	8,755.00	-11,645.00	35,700.00	15,300.00	
79	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A									
	4.0000	EACH	1,760.0000	1,670.0000	-5.11 %	675.0000	-61.65 %	2,200.0000	25.00 %	
			7,040.00	6,680.00	-360.00	2,700.00	-4,340.00	8,800.00	1,760.00	
80	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A MOD.									
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	2,750.0000	150.00 %	675.0000	-38.64 %	2,200.0000	100.00 %	
			1,100.00	2,750.00	1,650.00	675.00	-425.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	
81	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B MOD.									
	3.0000	EACH	1,865.0000	2,025.0000	8.58 %	675.0000	-63.81 %	2,200.0000	17.96 %	
			5,595.00	6,075.00	480.00	2,025.00	-3,570.00	6,600.00	1,005.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST
PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
82	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6									
	30.0000	L.F.	27.0000	17.0000	-37.04 %	50.0000	85.19 %	20.0000	-25.93 %	
			810.00	510.00	-300.00	1,500.00	690.00	600.00	-210.00	
83	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	2.0000	EACH	217.0000	150.0000	-30.88 %	250.0000	15.21 %	150.0000	-30.88 %	
			434.00	300.00	-134.00	500.00	66.00	300.00	-134.00	
84	BACKFILL FOR ROCK WALL									
	10.0000	TON	138.0000	50.0000	-63.77 %	200.0000	44.93 %	100.0000	-27.54 %	
			1,380.00	500.00	-880.00	2,000.00	620.00	1,000.00	-380.00	
85	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	402.0000	700.0000	74.13 %	1,500.0000	273.13 %	600.0000	49.25 %	
			402.00	700.00	298.00	1,500.00	1,098.00	600.00	198.00	
86	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	675.0000	700.0000	3.70 %	1,000.0000	48.15 %	600.0000	-11.11 %	
			675.00	700.00	25.00	1,000.00	325.00	600.00	-75.00	
87	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	8.0000	EACH	310.0000	500.0000	61.29 %	400.0000	29.03 %	600.0000	93.55 %	
			2,480.00	4,000.00	1,520.00	3,200.00	720.00	4,800.00	2,320.00	
88	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,500.00	12,500.00		12,500.00		12,500.00		
89	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		
90	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			21,500.00	21,500.00		21,500.00		21,500.00		
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/31/2014

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:27

PS&E JOB NO : 14A002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008583 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4303
 HWY : SR 164,410
 TITLE : SR 164 & SR 410
 HIGH POINT ST TO SR 410 WATSON ST
 PAVING & SIGNAL
 14A002
 PROJECT : STPFHSIP9999(669)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 12 2014
 AWARDED ON : Mar 17 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 PACIFIC WA 980472103 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
93	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %			-80.00 %		-60.00 %
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
94	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.			-17.14 %			-27.14 %		-27.14 %
			7,000.00	5,800.00	-1,200.00	5,100.00	-1,900.00	5,100.00	-1,900.00	
95	REMOVE AND RELOCATE ROCK WALL	S.F.			-54.55 %			-54.55 %		-9.09 %
	47.0000		110.0000	50.0000	-54.55 %	50.0000	-54.55 %	100.0000	-9.09 %	
			5,170.00	2,350.00	-2,820.00	2,350.00	-2,820.00	4,700.00	-470.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,175,481.28</u>	<u>\$2,139,174.50</u>	-1.67%	<u>\$2,372,680.50</u>	9.06%	<u>\$2,396,554.20</u>	10.16%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,175,481.28</u>	<u>\$2,139,174.50</u>	-1.67%	<u>\$2,372,680.50</u>	9.06%	<u>\$2,396,554.20</u>	10.16%	